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We would like to thank everyone for helping make the Interclubs 2019 a success 
especially those below, 

Gareth Bryant - Alix Bryant - Geoff Griffiths - Jabob Pearce - Tony Wells and the 
rest of the Llandysul Paddlers team, 
Andy G - Irene - David - Phil B - Anne for keeping the event running smoothly, 
Priory Country Park - BBC and the rangers for their co-operation with the event, 
UK Power Network - Paul Dodson - for the sponsorship of the Generator and Fuel, 
Dave MC and Steve Carter for all the help with Bwwc, the tables and chairs from 
Sharnbrook school, 
1st Wootton Scouts for Catering, 
HF - Paddle People for sponsoring the Throw Bag Championships 
Ray the farmer for letting us use his field for parking and camping, 
Luke Simpson for the another sterling quiz and a DJ set, 
Gwynedd Confectioners for some of the best chocolate bars, 
TC Promowear for some lovely T-shirt, 
Karen Kettlewell for everything! 
To everyone for the take down efforts and co-operation throughout the weekend, 

And I would really like to thank Aaron Buckingham, Luke Simpson and Will Coney for all 
their hard work and energy throughout the weekend to make it such an enjoyable 
weekend, 

See you on the water! Andy Kettlewell, Will Coney 

Perpetual Trophy Winners 

Nomad Cup - Winning Team - Stafford and Stone CC A 
Wave Sports Shield - Sportsman Award - Breakout CC 
Slalom Sports Shield - Highest Placed Club w/out P/Divl Paddler - Breakout B 
Tom Wells Shield - Highest Incomplete Team - Wyedean CC 
Cardington Shield - Highest Placed Combined Team - 
Peter Hanover Trophy - Highest Placed J14 KlM -George Sharp - 
Hydra sports Trophy - Highest Placed J14 Kl W - Kate Lyndon - Stafford and Stone 
Peter Denton Trophy - Highest Placed J14 ClM - Cameron Ford - Bradford and Bingley 
Cool Blue Canoes Trophy - Highest Placed J14 Cl W - 
Farriers's Shield - Services to Interclub's - Jacob Pearce 



Interclubs Team Results 
Rank Club 312N Women Can D1 Prem Prem D3 D3 D2 D2 C1 C1 W Vet D1 W C2 PM/W Tota 

Team Team Team M Man Woman M w M w M /D1M 
Team 

1 Stafford & Stone CC A 4 6 1 2 2 2 8 6 10 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 53 

2 Proteus CC 3 2 6 13 1 4 2 5 8 3 6 1 8 2 7 5 76 

3 Llandysul Paddlers A 9 5 3 7 3 1 3 2 7 5 3 10 13 6 3 4 84 

4 Viking KC 1 4 5 1 7 11 1 1 6 6 5 11 1 10 5 11 86 

5 Stafford & Stone CC B 6 1 2 8 15 6 6 4 4 7 8 7 2 7 1 6 90 

6 Breakout CC A 2 10 8 3 10 8 5 12 5 1 12 5 4 8 6 9 108 

7 Wye Dean CC 7 9 10 5 9 3 10 18 16 14 7 4 5 3 14 3 137 

8 Shepperton SCC 17 16 4 11 5 5 17 7 2 16 4 6 17 5 4 2 138 

9 Bradford & Bingley 12 13 9 6 6 7 15 16 9 10 9 8 14 4 13 7 158 
cc 

10 Breakout CC B 8 3 15 15 16 12 9 3 12 4 13 12 10 11 16 13 172 

11 Llandysul Paddlers B 16 8 11 12 4 18 7 8 17 8 10 3 16 18 12 12 180 

12 Cheltenham CC 11 11 12 4 8 10 12 14 13 12 15 13 12 14 11 10 182 

13 Essex Slalom Squad 5 15 7 18 18 18 4 15 11 15 11 9 9 9 8 18 190 

14 Stroud Valley CC 14 14 13 14 13 13 13 13 1 11 14 14 6 13 15 14 195 

15 Winchester & District 13 18 16 9 12 14 16 11 3 18 2 16 11 18 9 16 202 
cc 

16 Baldock & District CC 10 12 14 16 14 15 11 9 14 13 16 15 7 15 10 15 206 

17 Matlock CC 15 7 18 10 11 9 14 10 15 9 17 18 15 12 18 8 206 



Mens Team Div 3/2/Vet 

Pos Bib Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 15 Viking KC 119.11 4 123.11 115.36 6 121.36 121.36 
2 1 Breakout CC A 122.34 8 130.34 121.63 0 121.63 121.63 
3 11 Proteus CC 119.88 6 125.88 118.98 8 126.98 125.88 
4 3 Stafford & Stone CC A 122.43 4 126.43 136.10 60 196.10 126.43 
5 8 Essex Slalom Squad 122.46 6 128.46 120.99 6 126.99 126.99 
6 13 Stafford & Stone CC B 124.65 6 130.65 127.04 2 129.04 129.04 
7 17 Wye Dean CC 141.48 8 149.48 136.12 2 138.12 138.12 
8 6 Breakout CC B 131.17 18 149.17 135.16 8 143.16 143.16 
9 2 Llandysul Paddlers A 135.59 10 145.59 141.56 4 145.56 145.56 
10 4 Baldock & District CC 147.22 52 199.22 143.14 4 147.14 147.14 
11 7 Cheltenham CC 140.11 32 172.11 141.85 26 167.85 167.85 
12 5 Bradford & Bingley CC 162.76 74 236.76 156.66 20 176.66 176.66 

13 16 Winchester & District 184.57 70 254.57 204.77 14 218.77 218.77 cc 
14 14 Stroud Valley CC 143.52 178 321.52 151.37 70 221.37 221.37 
15 10 Matlock CC 167.45 64 231.45 173.48 68 241.48 231.45 
16 9 Llandysul Paddlers B 174.28 72 246.28 176.43 132 308.43 246.28 
17 12 Shepperton SCC 222.79 70 292.79 224.03 24 248.03 248.03 

Pos Bib Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 13 Stafford & Stone CC B 139.71 2 141.71 139.01 6 145.01 141.71 
2 11 Proteus CC 141.13 8 149.13 139.52 4 143.52 143.52 
3 6 Breakout CC B 136.58 8 144.58 137.93 22 159.93 144.58 
4 15 Viking KC 140.84 10 150.84 138.43 12 150.43 150.43 
5 2 Llandysul Paddlers A 143.46 8 151.46 144.57 18 162.57 151.46 
6 3 Stafford & Stone CC A 141.74 12 153.74 140.90 12 152.90 152.90 
7 10 Matlock CC 155.34 0 155.34 156.81 6 162.81 155.34 
8 9 Llandysul Paddlers B 157.49 10 167.49 155.96 10 165.96 165.96 
9 17 Wye Dean CC 174.54 56 230.54 166.60 10 176.60 176.60 
10 1 Breakout CC A 155.59 28 183.59 165.72 64 229.72 183.59 
11 7 Cheltenham CC 189.85 172 361.85 194.80 20 214.80 214.80 
12 4 Baldock & District CC 210.37 14 224.37 233.20 18 251.20 224.37 
13 5 Bradford & Bingley CC 218.64 110 328.64 213.18 22 235.18 235.18 
14 14 Stroud Valley CC 191.36 128 319.36 272.15 66 DNF 319.36 
15 8 Essex Slalom Squad 197.34 168 365.34 210.49 232 442.49 365.34 
16 12 Shepperton SCC 213.24 562 775.24 202.60 760 962.60 775.24 

Women Teams Div 3/2/1 



Canadian Teams 

Pos Bib Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 3 Stafford & Stone CC A 118.50 2 120.50 115.13 0 115.13 115.13 
2 13 Stafford & Stone CC B 130.51 2 132.51 128.69 2 130.69 130.69 
3 2 Llandysul Paddlers A 125.74 12 137.74 128.62 6 134.62 134.62 
4 12 Shepperton SCC 135.27 64 199.27 124.74 10 134.74 134.74 
5 15 Viking KC 135.63 0 135.63 138.10 0 138.10 135.63 
6 11 Proteus CC 144.54 0 144.54 138.25 6 144.25 144.25 
7 8 Essex Slalom Squad 150.74 8 158.74 145.62 6 151.62 151.62 
8 1 Breakout CC A 233.02 16 DNF 145.18 18 163.18 163.18 
9 5 Bradford & Bingley CC 171.23 12 183.23 177.67 18 195.67 183.23 
10 17 Wye Dean CC 176.37 8 184.37 196.68 62 258.68 184.37 
11 9 Llandysul Paddlers B 170.08 18 188.08 170.59 14 184.59 184.59 
12 7 Cheltenham CC 188.45 10 198.45 196.57 14 210.57 198.45 
13 14 Stroud Valley CC 193.49 20 213.49 207.62 18 225.62 213.49 
14 4 Baldock & District CC 210.54 6 216.54 209.45 12 221.45 216.54 
15 6 Breakout CC B 191.29 28 219.29 213.04 68 281.04 219.29 

16 16 Winchester & District 323.20 70 393.20 275.01 18 293.01 293.01 cc 

Division 1 Kl Men 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 15 Thomas O'Hara U23 Viking KC 87.40 2 89.40 87.40 0 87.40 87.40 
2 3 Luc Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC A 86.66 2 88.66 87.10 2 89.10 88.66 
3 1 Callum Massey J16 Breakout CC A 88.85 8 96.85 87.79 2 89.79 89.79 
4 7 Elliot Davis U23 Cheltenham CC 92.98 0 92.98 91.45 0 91.45 91.45 
5 17 David Mason J16 Wye Dean CC 90.15 2 92.15 89.94 2 91.94 91.94 
6 5 George Sharp J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 93.71 2 95.71 92.25 0 92.25 92.25 
7 2 lwan Lavis J18 Llandysul Paddlers A 91.36 8 99.36 90.94 2 92.94 92.94 
8 13 Klass Francisks J14 Stafford & Stone CC B 95.29 50 145.29 92.31 2 94.31 94.31 

Rozentals 
9 16 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC 97.14 4 101.14 90.46 4 94.46 94.46 
10 10 Callum Lovatt s Matlock CC 99.57 2 101.57 96.91 0 96.91 96.91 
11 12 Oscar Cano-Mole J18 Shepperton SCC 96.36 2 98.36 97.41 2 99.41 98.36 
12 9 Oly Lorenz J14 Llandysul Paddlers B 99.44 2 101.44 92.68 6 98.68 98.68 
13 11 Craig Brown s Proteus CC 97.05 4 101.05 98.05 6 104.05 101.05 
14 14 Phil Copeland s Stroud Valley CC 126.35 6 132.35 122.10 52 174.10 132.35 
15 6 Mark Montgomery s Breakout CC B 127.00 10 137.00 124.08 10 134.08 134.08 
16 4 Chris Lumsden s Baldock & District CC 167.15 110 277.15 186.36 60 246.36 246.36 



Premier Kl Men 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 36 Jono Atkinson U23 Proteus CC 82.57 2 84.57 81.33 0 81.33 81.33 
2 28 Kurts Adams J18 Stafford & Stone CC A 86.01 0 86.01 81.49 0 81.49 81.49 

Rozenthal 
3 27 Fin Yates-Jones J18 Llandysul Paddlers A 83.92 4 87.92 81.84 0 81.84 81.84 
4 34 Daniel Rees J16 Llandysul Paddlers B 86.70 0 86.70 86.27 102 188.27 86.70 
5 37 Callum Wailing U23 Shepperton SCC 93.59 0 93.59 89.17 0 89.17 89.17 
6 30 Elliot Davidson s Bradford & Bingley CC 89.65 0 89.65 86.99 4 90.99 89.65 
7 40 Danny Taylor J16 Viking KC 100.50 8 108.50 88.67 4 92.67 92.67 
8 32 Elliott Ackroyd J18 Cheltenham CC 95.65 2 97.65 95.36 0 95.36 95.36 
9 42 Felix Newey J16 Wye Dean CC 97.82 0 97.82 98.33 2 100.33 97.82 
10 26 Mark Stoner s Breakout CC A 100.01 6 106.01 98.66 2 100.66 100.66 
11 35 Steve Briggs s Matlock CC 100.24 2 102.24 98.84 2 100.84 100.84 
12 41 Rory Halford s Winchester & District 109.98 6 115.98 107.80 0 107.80 107.80 

cc 
13 39 Olly Dyer s Stroud Valley CC 133.32 0 133.32 124.13 0 124.13 124.13 
14 29 Brian Mccusker s Baldock & District CC 129.17 2 131.17 130.24 4 134.24 131.17 
15 38 Edward Dickinson J18 Stafford & Stone CC B 84.59 54 138.59 84.11 52 136.11 136.11 
16 31 Josh Widdowson J14 Breakout CC B 141.79 12 153.79 134.20 8 142.20 142.20 

Premier Kl Women 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 52 Lili Bryant J18 Llandysul Paddlers A 91.72 0 91.72 89.29 2 91.29 91.29 
2 53 Hannah Bailey s Stafford & Stone CC A 96.10 0 96.10 95.27 2 97.27 96.10 
3 67 Lydia Lafford J16 Wye Dean CC 101.54 0 101.54 96.23 0 96.23 96.23 
4 61 Tasmin Brown J16 Proteus CC 105.36 0 105.36 97.06 0 97.06 97.06 
5 62 Joely Wailing J16 Shepperton SCC 97.05 2 99.05 96.74 4 100.74 99.05 
6 63 Shannon Judge J18 Stafford & Stone CC B 101.27 0 101.27 98.99 2 100.99 100.99 
7 55 Sophie Klava J18 Bradford & Bingley CC 104.10 0 104.10 102.95 2 104.95 104.10 
8 51 Zara Montgomery J16 Breakout CC A 111.09 4 115.09 115.12 4 119.12 115.09 
9 60 Hannah Matchett s Matlock CC 117.91 2 119.91 116.89 0 116.89 116.89 
10 57 Alison Longhurst s Cheltenham CC 127.32 4 131.32 122.31 6 128.31 128.31 
11 65 Madison Stokes J14 Viking KC 129.81 4 133.81 126.17 52 178.17 133.81 
12 56 Elsa Montgomery J12 Breakout CC B 160.41 6 166.41 147.96 6 153.96 153.96 
13 64 Josie Dyer J14 Stroud Valley CC 143.08 66 209.08 170.06 70 240.06 209.08 
14 66 Sheila Worth s Winchester & District 241.31 212 453.31 223.37 12 235.37 235.37 

cc 
15 54 Lucy Mccusker J16 Baldock & District CC 267.54 60 327.54 234.13 64 298.13 298.13 
16 59 Catrin Scrouder J16 Llandysul Paddlers B 95.52 0 NON- DNS 95.52 

RK 



Division 3 Kl Men 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 90 Steve Carter s Viking KC 107.34 0 107.34 109.76 6 115.76 107.34 
2 86 Jason Reid s Proteus CC 103.57 4 107.57 105.56 2 107.56 107.56 
3 77 Iolo Clements J18 Llandysul Paddlers A 108.15 4 112.15 106.00 2 108.00 108.00 
4 83 Colin Smith s Essex Slalom Squad 106.56 2 108.56 110.07 2 112.07 108.56 
5 76 Ethan Fletcher J16 Breakout CC A 107.51 2 109.51 110.80 6 116.80 109.51 
6 88 Oliver Carney J14 Stafford & Stone CC B 117.25 0 117.25 121.76 0 121.76 117.25 
7 84 Will Sterry J16 Llandysul Paddlers B 129.63 0 129.63 119.46 0 119.46 119.46 
8 78 Harry McKenna J14 Stafford & Stone CC A 115.75 4 119.75 130.32 2 132.32 119.75 
9 81 Jacob Hill s Breakout CC B 120.13 6 126.13 118.01 2 120.01 120.01 
10 92 Harry Stanton J14 Wye Dean CC 123.14 6 129.14 122.78 0 122.78 122.78 
11 79 Andrew Lowden s Baldock & District CC 131.73 0 131.73 125.72 0 125.72 125.72 
12 82 Harry Davis J16 Cheltenham CC 122.61 14 136.61 124.90 6 130.90 130.90 
13 89 Nigel Greening s Stroud Valley CC 129.60 6 135.60 124.38 8 132.38 132.38 
14 85 Tyler Briggs J14 Matlock CC 155.56 6 161.56 161.41 6 167.41 161.56 
15 80 Rachel Hiley s Bradford & Bingley CC 145.30 22 167.30 168.94 16 184.94 167.30 

16 91 Peter Stewart s Winchester & District 203.84 16 219.84 168.07 12 180.07 180.07 cc 
17 87 Aaron Gibbs J14 Shepperton SCC 179.42 12 191.42 158.07 56 214.07 191.42 

Division 3 Kl Women 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 115 Corleigh Dodson J16 Viking KC 121.31 4 125.31 124.25 4 128.25 125.31 
2 102 Helen Stery s Llandysul Paddlers A 125.56 0 125.56 126.31 0 126.31 125.56 
3 106 Faith Wilkinson s Breakout CC B 128.24 0 128.24 124.98 2 126.98 126.98 
4 113 Olwen Yates J12 Stafford & Stone CC B 129.38 0 129.38 127.71 0 127.71 127.71 
5 111 Tracy Wells s Proteus CC 129.52 2 131.52 129.04 0 129.04 129.04 
6 103 Alice Williamson J12 Stafford & Stone CC A 129.87 4 133.87 134.20 2 136.20 133.87 
7 112 Lucy Williamson J12 Shepperton SCC 135.43 0 135.43 135.13 2 137.13 135.43 
8 109 Sadie Sterry J14 Llandysul Paddlers B 130.78 8 138.78 136.91 0 136.91 136.91 
9 104 Fiona Mccusker s Baldock & District CC 141.68 0 141.68 138.13 2 140.13 140.13 
10 110 Donna Hawkins s Matlock CC 141.61 4 145.61 140.36 2 142.36 142.36 
11 116 Vorna Paul J12 Winchester & District 143.81 0 143.81 145.08 2 147.08 143.81 

cc 
12 101 Katherine Stoner U23 Breakout CC A 150.42 4 154.42 144.63 2 146.63 146.63 
13 114 Jane Copeland s Stroud Valley CC 154.79 8 162.79 144.77 6 150.77 150.77 
14 107 Lucie King J14 Cheltenham CC 153.78 8 161.78 156.28 8 164.28 161.78 
15 108 Felicity Childs J12 Essex Slalom Squad 179.49 60 239.49 167.36 2 169.36 169.36 
16 105 Jenny Stevenson s Bradford & Bingley CC 202.84 14 216.84 184.37 10 194.37 194.37 



Division 2 Kl Men 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 139 Dan Greening J18 Stroud Valley CC 101.35 50 151.35 98.32 0 98.32 98.32 
2 137 Leo Timlin J16 Shepperton SCC 99.43 0 99.43 99.71 0 99.71 99.43 
3 141 Jacob Law J14 Winchester & District 101.90 8 109.90 99.63 0 99.63 99.63 

cc 
4 138 Isaac Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC B 101.21 0 101.21 104.16 6 110.16 101.21 
5 126 Luke Robinson J14 Breakout CC A 100.58 2 102.58 101.49 0 101.49 101.49 
6 140 Robert Collins J16 Viking KC 102.50 4 106.50 103.65 0 103.65 103.65 
7 127 Tecwyn Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers A 103.67 0 103.67 105.16 2 107.16 103.67 
8 136 Morgan Paul J14 Proteus CC 104.39 6 110.39 102.34 2 104.34 104.34 
9 130 Lewis Duckmanton s Bradford & Bingley CC 102.68 2 104.68 102.35 8 110.35 104.68 
10 128 Finley Croome J14 Stafford & Stone CC A 115.49 52 167.49 107.72 0 107.72 107.72 
11 133 Nick Shuter s Essex Slalom Squad 112.01 2 114.01 111.44 0 111.44 111.44 
12 131 Daniel Kelly J16 Breakout CC B 104.44 52 156.44 108.70 4 112.70 112.70 
13 132 Peter Watson J18 Cheltenham CC 113.83 0 113.83 112.31 4 116.31 113.83 
14 129 Ian Ballard s Baldock & District CC 115.60 0 115.60 114.30 2 116.30 115.60 
15 135 Craig Mulder s Matlock CC 123.15 0 123.15 122.97 0 122.97 122.97 
16 142 James Coolican- J16 Wye Dean CC 135.86 2 137.86 125.11 0 125.11 125.11 

Smith 
17 134 Jacob Pierce J18 Llandysul Paddlers B 131.20 12 143.20 DNS 143.20 

Division 2 Kl Women 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 151 Molly Sandercock J16 Breakout CC A 102.25 4 106.25 109.08 4 113.08 106.25 
2 153 Keira Pearce J16 Stafford & Stone CC A 111.57 0 111.57 113.93 0 113.93 111.57 
3 161 Vember Brown s Proteus CC 114.32 0 114.32 111.75 0 111.75 111.75 
4 156 Emma Christie J16 Breakout CC B 113.36 2 115.36 115.74 4 119.74 115.36 
5 152 Hanna Griffiths J14 Llandysul Paddlers A 113.86 4 117.86 115.74 0 115.74 115.74 
6 165 Laura Burns J18 Viking KC 116.75 0 116.75 115.40 2 117.40 116.75 
7 163 Karen Dickinson s Stafford & Stone CC B 119.55 2 121.55 120.82 0 120.82 120.82 
8 159 Akasha Smith U23 Llandysul Paddlers B 126.79 2 128.79 124.00 0 124.00 124.00 
9 160 Laura Wardle U23 Matlock CC 121.79 8 129.79 124.46 0 124.46 124.46 
10 155 Marnie Leach J18 Bradford & Bingley CC 123.00 2 125.00 125.03 0 125.03 125.00 
11 164 Gwen Davies U23 Stroud Valley CC 124.47 4 128.47 127.51 2 129.51 128.47 
12 157 Noreen Bishop s Cheltenham CC 137.66 2 139.66 121.65 50 171.65 139.66 
13 154 Christina Price s Baldock & District CC 170.59 6 176.59 155.17 2 157.17 157.17 
14 167 Tracey Hughes s Wye Dean CC 169.11 2 171.11 155.91 8 163.91 163.91 
15 158 Amelia Childs J14 Essex Slalom Squad 166.59 12 178.59 180.12 6 186.12 178.59 
16 162 Rowan Yates J6 Shepperton SCC DNS 174.22 800 974.22 974.22 



Cl Men 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 178 Alfie Boote J18 Stafford & Stone CC A 84.78 2 86.78 83.04 0 83.04 83.04 
2 191 Will Smith U23 Winchester & District 88.29 0 88.29 85.71 2 87.71 87.71 

cc 
3 177 Will Coney U23 Llandysul Paddlers A 88.92 0 88.92 86.69 2 88.69 88.69 
4 187 Theo Lunny J18 Shepperton SCC 95.59 0 95.59 91.01 2 93.01 93.01 
5 190 Andy Kettlewell s Viking KC 95.72 0 95.72 93.95 0 93.95 93.95 
6 186 Joel Scott s Proteus CC 97.94 0 97.94 93.57 2 95.57 95.57 
7 192 David Mitchell J18 Wye Dean CC 100.52 2 102.52 97.03 6 103.03 102.52 
8 188 Christopher Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC B 105.19 0 105.19 102.62 2 104.62 104.62 
9 180 Cameron Ford J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 110.09 0 110.09 110.86 2 112.86 110.09 
10 184 Mattew Elliot J16 Llandysul Paddlers B 112.52 2 114.52 112.31 0 112.31 112.31 
11 183 Matt Birtles s Essex Slalom Squad 118.03 52 170.03 113.37 4 117.37 117.37 
12 176 Zara Montgomery J16 Breakout CC A 124.79 2 126.79 124.72 6 130.72 126.79 
13 181 Daniel Kelly J16 Breakout CC B 124.81 2 126.81 138.11 6 144.11 126.81 
14 189 Tony Chalk s Stroud Valley CC 146.96 6 152.96 133.75 4 137.75 137.75 
15 182 Richard Longhurst s Cheltenham CC 147.12 4 151.12 140.98 0 140.98 140.98 
16 179 Andrew Lowden s Baldock & District CC 164.49 2 166.49 157.73 4 161.73 161.73 

Cl Women 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 211 Kate Kent s Proteus CC 106.58 0 106.58 106.76 0 106.76 106.58 
2 203 Jess Magson U23 Stafford & Stone CC A 114.59 0 114.59 108.04 4 112.04 112.04 
3 209 Olivia Alderson J16 Llandysul Paddlers B 114.74 2 116.74 113.12 0 113.12 113.12 
4 217 Molly Knight J18 Wye Dean CC 117.62 2 119.62 113.52 0 113.52 113.52 
5 201 Kerry Christie J16 Breakout CC A 119.31 0 119.31 115.17 0 115.17 115.17 
6 212 Kayleigh Parsons U23 Shepperton SCC 117.40 2 119.40 117.74 0 117.74 117.74 
7 213 Rebecca Barratt J16 Stafford & Stone CC B 120.59 0 120.59 118.95 0 118.95 118.95 
8 205 Amy Howarth U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 124.35 0 124.35 120.82 0 120.82 120.82 
9 208 Anita Evans s Essex Slalom Squad 132.13 2 134.13 122.40 0 122.40 122.40 
10 202 Catrin Schrouder J16 Llandysul Paddlers A 120.61 4 124.61 119.72 4 123.72 123.72 
11 215 Alaska Simpson J18 Viking KC 125.67 0 125.67 125.56 2 127.56 125.67 
12 206 Emma Christie J16 Breakout CC B 129.59 0 129.59 128.49 2 130.49 129.59 
13 207 Alison Longhurst s Cheltenham CC 158.91 6 164.91 156.17 2 158.17 158.17 
14 214 Sophie Stokes J16 Stroud Valley CC 161.53 4 165.53 159.13 2 161.13 161.13 
15 204 Christina Price s Baldock & District CC 179.33 0 179.33 185.11 6 191.11 179.33 
16 216 Sheila Worth s Winchester & District 274.74 14 288.74 269.00 118 387.00 288.74 

cc 



Veterans 
Pos Bib Name C Club Runl Run Runl Run2 Run Run2 Best 

at Time 1 Total Time 2 Total 
Pen Pen 

1 240 Etienne Stott s Viking KC 85.85 0 85.85 83.37 0 83.37 83.37 
2 238 Robert s Stafford & Stone CC B 86.73 0 86.73 83.53 0 83.53 83.53 

Holdway 
3 228 Pete Willett s Stafford & Stone CC A 88.51 2 90.51 84.26 2 86.26 86.26 
4 226 Jamie Christie s Breakout CC A 95.71 0 95.71 96.18 0 96.18 95.71 
5 242 Mike Mitchell s Wye Dean CC 99.31 0 99.31 96.36 52 148.36 99.31 
6 239 Tony Chalk s Stroud Valley CC 106.20 2 108.20 104.14 0 104.14 104.14 
7 229 Terry Griffiths s Baldock & District CC 106.65 0 106.65 107.53 2 109.53 106.65 
8 236 Warren Pettit s Proteus CC 106.20 2 108.20 105.15 2 107.15 107.15 
9 233 Steve Bushnell s Essex Slalom Squad 108.72 0 108.72 106.02 4 110.02 108.72 
10 231 John Stoner s Breakout CC B 116.86 0 116.86 112.12 4 116.12 116.12 
11 241 Ian Law s Winchester & District 116.43 2 118.43 118.29 6 124.29 118.43 

cc 
12 232 Richard s Cheltenham CC 118.66 0 118.66 116.74 2 118.74 118.66 

Longhurst 
13 227 Tony Wells s Llandysul Paddlers A 126.23 0 126.23 127.86 6 133.86 126.23 
14 230 James Taylor s Bradford & Bingley 131.66 56 187.66 126.44 10 136.44 136.44 

cc 
15 235 Colin Matchett s Matlock CC 161.57 4 165.57 142.65 6 148.65 148.65 
16 234 Jeff Griffiths s Llandysul Paddlers B 153.68 60 213.68 DNS 213.68 
17 237 Hugo Cano- s Shepperton SCC 195.20 20 215.20 DNS 215.20 

Mole 

Division 1 Women 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 253 Kate Lyndon J14 Stafford & Stone CC A 102.35 0 102.35 97.15 0 97.15 97.15 
2 261 Maze! Brown J14 Proteus CC 105.12 0 105.12 99.61 0 99.61 99.61 
3 267 Lucy Knight J16 Wye Dean CC 100.39 50 150.39 99.71 0 99.71 99.71 
4 255 Sally Fairbrass s Bradford & Bingley CC 103.07 0 103.07 99.14 4 103.14 103.07 
5 262 Hannah Clements U23 Shepperton SCC 106.21 0 106.21 103.42 0 103.42 103.42 
6 252 Mari Watkins U23 Llandysul Paddlers A 106.99 4 110.99 103.89 2 105.89 105.89 
7 263 Chloe Burrows J18 Stafford & Stone CC B 109.40 4 113.40 108.74 2 110.74 110.74 
8 251 Kerry Christie J16 Breakout CC A 112.96 4 116.96 109.52 2 111.52 111.52 
9 258 Nicola Childs s Essex Slalom Squad 117.87 0 117.87 112.77 0 112.77 112.77 
10 265 Alisa Gouin J12 Viking KC 121.29 0 121.29 119.02 0 119.02 119.02 
11 256 Lydia Fletcher J14 Breakout CC B 124.56 2 126.56 119.79 6 125.79 125.79 
12 260 Jazz Briggs J18 Matlock CC 126.50 0 126.50 125.30 4 129.30 126.50 
13 264 Sophie Stokes J16 Stroud Valley CC 133.87 2 135.87 131.76 0 131.76 131.76 
14 257 Diane Bucknall s Cheltenham CC 163.94 8 171.94 163.09 8 171.09 171.09 
15 254 Chloe Nash J14 Baldock & District CC 208.18 60 268.18 DNS 268.18 



C2 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 288 Roden / Roden s Stafford & Stone CC B 100.33 2 102.33 98.92 0 98.92 98.92 
2 278 Harratt / Harratt U23 Stafford & Stone CC A 105.88 2 107.88 106.60 0 106.60 106.60 
3 277 Bryant / Leighton J18 Llandysul Paddlers A 107.67 0 107.67 108.58 14 122.58 107.67 
4 287 Cano-Mole/ Aston U23 Shepperton SCC 109.46 0 109.46 110.79 4 114.79 109.46 
5 290 Isserlis / Taylor J18 Viking KC 122.73 0 122.73 114.40 6 120.40 120.40 
6 276 Perchard / Kirk U23 Breakout CC A 127.92 14 141.92 122.25 8 130.25 130.25 
7 286 Atkinson / Scott s Proteus CC 130.81 0 130.81 128.66 4 132.66 130.81 
8 283 Birtles / Childs s Essex Slalom Squad 129.94 50 179.94 131.63 2 133.63 133.63 
9 291 Law /Law J14 Winchester & District 138.86 0 138.86 134.71 6 140.71 138.86 

cc 
10 279 Stephens / Stephens s Baldock & District CC 150.04 2 152.04 147.44 0 147.44 147.44 
11 282 Potts I Jones J12 Cheltenham CC 147.39 4 151.39 139.79 8 147.79 147.79 
12 284 Tim / Estavrook s Llandysul Paddlers B 144.63 8 152.63 155.70 66 221.70 152.63 
13 280 Duckmanton / J18 Bradford & Bingley CC 154.18 6 160.18 167.01 8 175.01 160.18 

Leach 
14 292 Gardner/ Hughes s Wye Dean CC 161.93 4 165.93 163.31 12 175.31 165.93 
15 289 Copeland/ Stokes s Stroud Valley CC 156.15 12 168.15 169.17 16 185.17 168.15 
16 281 Griffin/ J14 Breakout CC B 190.71 8 198.71 181.64 10 191.64 191.64 

Montgomery 

Mixed Premier/ Mens Div 1 Team 
Pos Bib Club Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 Best 

Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 
1 3 Stafford & Stone CC A 103.30 0 103.30 98.73 0 98.73 98.73 
2 12 Shepperton SCC 113.97 0 113.97 105.38 0 105.38 105.38 
3 17 Wye Dean CC 111.00 2 113.00 106.24 0 106.24 106.24 
4 2 Llandysul Paddlers A 104.12 10 114.12 106.22 2 108.22 108.22 
5 11 Proteus CC 109.00 2 111.00 109.59 2 111.59 111.00 
6 13 Stafford & Stone CC B 110.48 2 112.48 110.11 6 116.11 112.48 
7 5 Bradford & Bingley CC 113.46 4 117.46 112.18 4 116.18 116.18 
8 10 Matlock CC 125.00 2 127.00 120.90 2 122.90 122.90 
9 1 Breakout CC A 126.38 4 130.38 119.73 14 133.73 130.38 
10 7 Cheltenham CC 132.87 4 136.87 132.25 2 134.25 134.25 
11 15 Viking KC 132.78 4 136.78 132.05 10 142.05 136.78 
12 9 Llandysul Paddlers B 138.21 4 142.21 132.34 66 198.34 142.21 
13 6 Breakout CC B 164.69 18 182.69 156.77 26 182.77 182.69 
14 14 Stroud Valley CC 183.92 18 201.92 163.58 64 227.58 201.92 
15 4 Baldock & District CC 252.01 22 274.01 244.60 112 356.60 274.01 
16 16 Winchester & District CC 264.47 62 326.47 216.40 110 326.40 326.40 
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